

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY UE

no 7/2021

1. Equipment model / product: (product number, type, batch or serial number)

0240-xx FAST-BOX IP55 Ø65x35 SURFACE MOUNTED 0241-xx FAST-BOX IP55 Ø80x40 0242-xx FAST-BOX IP55 80x80x42 0243-xx FAST-BOX IP55 100x100x42 0244-xx FAST-BOX IP55 110x80x50 0245-xx FAST-BOX IP55 70x70x40

xx - two versions of colors 00 - white RAL 9003, 04- gray RAL 7035

2. Name and address of producer or authorised representative

ELEKTRO-PLAST Tadeusz Czachorowski Spółka Jawna Polska 05-190 Nasielsk ul. Płońska 18

3. Mentioned Declaration of Conformity is released on sole responsibility of producer

4. Declaration subject (product identification)

FAST-BOXboxes surface mounted

5. Product mentioned above as a subject of Declaration of Conformity and is complies to following EU directives (including all it's modification) according EU harmonization legislation:

Directive LVD – 2014/35/UE harmonization of the laws of the member states relating to the making available on the market of electrical equipment intended for use within certain voltage limits

Directive RoHS – 2011/65/UE on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment (transformed version).

6. References to the relevant harmonized standards that have been applied, together with the date of the standard or other technical specifications, together with the date of specification for which conformity is declared:

PN-EN 60670-22:2009 Junction boxes and enclosures for electrical installation equipment for constant home electrical installation and similar. Part 22: Particular requirements for junction boxes and enclosures.

7. Additional information:

This Declaration of Conformity will be void if without approval from ELEKTRO-PLAST NASIELSK has been modified or will be made other changes or assembly into final product components which are not included to additional equipment supplied by ELEKTRO-PLAST NASIELSK., incorrectly connecting the product and its use in an improper manner

Nasielsk 29.03.2021

ELEKTRO-PLAST TADEUSZ CZACHOROWSKI Sp.j. Specjalista ds. Jakości i Wdrożenia Produktów Kazimierz Jakubowski

Konstruktor wyrobu